GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Kacchi Chowni, Jammu/Zam Zam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Mr. Gowhar Ahmad Ganie, S/o Ab Rehman Ganie, R/o Ganie Mohalla, Sonamullah, Chachamulla, Kulgam.

NOTICE

The J&K Services Selection Board notified the Final Selection List of 3422 Class-IV posts (advertised vide Notification No. 01 of 2020 dated 26.06.2020) and forwarded the same to the General Administration Department vide letter No. SSB/Secy/Sel/Class-IV/2021-6273-78 dated 18.10.2022. In the said Selection List, your candidature figuring at Serial No. 3342 under Roll No. 261460365945 (RBA/HCV), was kept unfilled for want of valid PwD Certificate.

The PwD Certificate furnished by you, having 40% disability, besides, the Permanent Disability certificate with 60% disability certificate submitted by you, has been examined and found after the cut-off date. The case was deliberated in the 227th Board meeting which decided that a final opportunity may be afforded to you to fulfill this deficiency.

Accordingly, through the medium of this Notice, you are hereby given a final opportunity of 7 days to submit a valid within date Permanent Disability Certificate in the J&K Services Selection Board, CPO Chowk, Panjtirithi, Jammu/Zam Zam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (as per your convenience), failing which your withheld recommendation for the aforementioned posts shall be cancelled forthwith.

(Sachin' Jamwal) JKAS, Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.

No. JKSSB-SD0SECY(UT)/17/2022-01 (7047591)

Dated:) て .06.2023

Copy to Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.